

Xinjiang Medical University

Urumqi, Xinjiang, China

Program	MBBS/Clinical Medicine
Intake	September,2024
Duration	6 years including 1-year internship

New students shall Choose their University Wisely!

XJMU Welcomed over 200 Transfer Students in 2023/2024 in 2nd & 3rd year: Xinjiang Medical University became the top choice for students transferring from other Chinese universities due to XJMU's excellent education and world-class facilities. These students realized that their initial choice of universities did not meet their expectations, leading them to migrate to XJMU for better opportunities.

Top reasons of migration to XJMU are;

- 1) English Taught MOE Listed MBBS Program
- 2) Medical Classes at XJMU starts from first year.
- 3) HSK3/4 aren't mandatory in the first year.
- 4) Pakistani students also prefer **XJMU** because it's nearest to Pakistan and students can travel by road (20-25 hours from Pakistani border by road and 2 hrs 50 minutes by flight from Islamabad).
- 5) XJMU is recognized by WHO(WDOMS), ECFMG, PMDC, BMDC, NMC, SCHS, HPCSA, USMLE, WCAME...

Key Features of Xinjiang Medical University:

- 1) XJMU initiated the enrollment of international students in 1993.
- 2) Approx. 300 international students are admitted annually for bachelor's, master's, and doctoral degrees.
- 3) Starting from 2001, XJMU began recruiting a significant number of undergraduate students from countries including Pakistan, India, Bangladesh, the United Arab Emirates, the USA, the UK, Japan, Korea, Sudan, and Kazakhstan.
- 4) Currently, Xinjiang Medical University hosts over 800 international students from 20+ countries pursuing bachelor's, master's, and doctoral degrees.
- 5) XJMU stands as the largest government medical university in Xinjiang Province.
- 6) Xinjiang Medical University was among the PM&DC Recognized 7 Chinese Medical Universities between 2001 and 2007. The last batch exempted from the PM&DC Exam graduated in 2011.
- 7) **XJMU** earned recognition as an Advanced Group of Education for international students in China. It ranks highly in national evaluations of undergraduate medical education for international students and serves as a demonstration base for overseas students in Xinjiang Region of China.
- 8) The university boasts a team of proficient professors and teachers with strong academic skills, disciplinary expertise, standardized management, and exceptional teaching and living conditions that attract numerous international students.
- 9) The institution possesses 8 directly affiliated hospitals and 3 indirectly affiliated hospitals. It also offers 45 Hospitals for Medical Practice and 11 Internship Bases throughout the Xinjiang Region.
- 10) XJMU's commitment to quality education is evident in its graduates' achievements. Many alumni have excelled in competitive exams such as PM&DC, FCPS, MCI, BMDC, and now hold esteemed positions in medicine and surgery worldwide.







Eligibility Criteria for International Students:

- 1) Health Requirement: Students must be in good health and free from any communicable diseases.
- 2) Age Range: Applicants should be between 18 to 35 years of age.
- 3) Academic Performance: A minimum of 60% marks in each of the science subjects in HSSC/A-Level is required.

This eligibility criteria ensures that students are physically fit and academically prepared to pursue their studies at Xinjiang Medical University. Meeting these criteria is essential for a successful application and

, E	,		••				
Required Documents:							
1) Passport		2) Passport size photo (White Background)					
3) XJMU Application Form		4) Chinese Physical Examination Form					
5) Police non-criminal record certificate		6) Matric+FSc Pre-Medical Marks sheets & Certificates					
MBBS/Clinical Medicine Fee Structure for September 2024 Intake:							
Description	МВЕ	38	Clinical Medicine				
First Semester Complete Package: Including Application Fee, Tuition Fee, Accommodation Fee Medical checkup, Insurance, Residence	32,700RMB/-	-	27,700RMB/-				

First Semester Complete			
Package: Including Application			
Fee, Tuition Fee,			
Accommodation Fee Medical			
checkup, Insurance, Residence	32,700RMB/-	27,700RMB/-	
Permit Fee, Liaison &	Approx. 4,520USD/-	Approx. 3,830USD/-	
Management Charges, Visa			
Letter (JW202) & Pickup Fee.			
2 nd Semester and onwards	17,250RMB/-	12,250 RMB	
Tuition+Hostel Fee	Approx. 2,380USD/-	Approx. 1,690USD/-	
1st year complete package:	49,950RMB/-	39,950RMB/-	
	Approx. 6,900USD/-	Approx. 5,500USD/-	
2nd to 5th year Tuition + Hostel	34,500RMB/Year/-	24,500RMB/-	
(Accommodation) Fee	4,765USD/-	Approx. 3,380USD/-	
Einel was (Internalia)	Final 1 year internship Fee is waived off only if students opt to do internship in their		
Final year (Internship)	home country.		









• Important Notes:

- 1) Submit your education documents (Matric and FSC results) with Application fee of 1000RMB to apply for Pre-Admission Letter, it's non-refundable and it is included in first Semester Complete Package.
- 2) After receiving your Pre-Admission Letter, you are required to provide all documents for Formal Admission Notice & JW202 along with deposit of 2000 RMB. If your Jw202 is rejected by any reasons then you can get refund of deposit.
- 3) Students can pay the Tuition & Accommodation Fee in two equal installments.
- 4) Visa, Health Insurance, & Medical checkup Fee total 1,450RMB/Year is to be paid directly to relevant departments (it's included in complete package).
- 5) MBBS Program requires HSK4 before graduation and Clinical Medicine Program requires HSK4 before 3rd year and HSK5 for Graduation.

• Agreement:

Name of Ctudente

"I have thoroughly reviewed the aforementioned details, comprehended them, and hereby confirm my commitment to pay all the stipulated fees as indicated above."

Student Signature with data

Name of Student.	Student Signature with date	

Name of Guardian: _____Signature/Thumb Impression of Guardian: _____

















